KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1097984

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # m}’

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # o447

Name: OXY USA Inc.

Spot Description:

Address 1: _© E GREENWAY PLZ NE SW SWNE g 7 Twp.33 s R.43 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: PO BOX 27570 1990 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON State:1 X Zip: 17227 +77577077 1990 Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: FAURA BETH HICKERT County: Morton
Phone: (620 ) 629_4253 Lease Name: NEILL B Well #: 1
1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: WABAUNSEE (Perfs): 2689-2904

Formation: TOPEKA (Perfs): 2915-3094

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):
[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: WABAUNSEE BOPD: O MCFPD: 9 BWPD: O

Formation: TOPEKA BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD:____ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/7/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date; 11/07/201%

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE SERVED

RE: Application for: OXY USA Inc.

Well Name: Neill B-1 Legal Location: _NE SW SW NE §-7 T-33S R-43W

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the _ 23rd
day of October , 2012, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was

delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application,

Name Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)
Michael Dale Bookstore (Surface Owner) P.O. Box 272, St. John, KS 67576

Twila Faye Booksiore (Surface Owner) P.O. Box 272, St. John, KS 67576

Donald McCandless (Surface Qwner) 12301 State Rt. 04, Cheney, WA 99004

Oxy USA, Inc. P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905

Signed this 23rd day of October, 2012.

ANITA PETERSON % Jé %%
Notary Public - State of Kansas “ Laura Beth Hickert
M

y Appt. Expires October 1. 2013 ” Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9:3 — _dayof QC‘\&&)J , 2012

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Q(j' | ., A0 LB

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division.




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year ptior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said

it
RE OX

kel O[I'I e t
newspaper has been entered as second class mait gsohrcﬂs?ﬂ.. _ '" Ne‘“ ﬁgg&éﬁﬁ
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita, . Rangad 21 s 5 | sed

- . . [ "-
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade, : T?Jﬂ;,?pe‘}ﬂl‘}a & oprwm’fgmw’:m,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice v dand allcer vou"i yersoncer °'J o
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in 'ms-jf-";'z?t'.l S um&a "a;n"pglel Iol; 1:
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The and Wa "a;:r% R rewe of suppl?f N[:ﬂl
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first B bﬁ‘&mﬁaﬂ}ﬁ:‘ﬁgﬁf "‘.
publication of said notice was _m:::‘; c':aef__ms suioblect 1o of ::’ol:si;]:l:}i :
Bl T
:Divislont ) lon
made as aforesaid on the 20th of ety s " s (15),
| proieysTRaISENES ma imlssion
T {*-'1;.175'"‘ e
A.D. _M, with i ';was &violafe ela Ive Figh \I%&M
natural resourts L je-State ofl ShifnotF
¥ veg, ‘hls
subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:
T S fl;:e l.ksams"‘% ;
jeisge L ~ru :
B '(5 %m.ﬂ:}
And affiant further says that he has personal : s [ R

knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mt Shoctotd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

26th day of July, 2012

Notary Publlc Sedgwn:k County, Kansas

C. SANDERS

— ) TA.RY PUBL
Printer’s Fee : $108.40 s#gTE oF M
My Agpt. EXP.

7
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Legal Notice

(First Rubﬁshed- it The Elknhart Tri-
Stale News, Elkhart, Kansas, on

Thl%day; July 26th, 2012y

ARl ¥ &1 i

'iv'.ﬂ!égiﬁhcj.- Application. for
det tio. cCommingle Topeka and
AiNvabaunsee, sources, of supply
2l N‘?I;H B_-,j;é\%e_u. located '\T Sec.
T Twpr339-R.43W, " Morton
{iCounty, Kﬂﬁﬁgggv ;

il Q!i an ,éés.P_ro,du;:ers,
ihjessed inegals; Interest

'owners | Capdowners, and all

1508
(e raraty

E';;'i & e ey
;"Y Tand “each 1’!-1-.-
A-lnc.-has

e v

|, filedian application tofcommingle

| the proﬂq.‘fuc_:tn”:ﬁfrom the_]‘u;;'wa-and
Wabaunsee sotrces of supply.inthe
Neill B-1 well, located|in the NE/M
of Sec 7:-Twp 33S R 43W in Morton
County, Kansas =~ .~

£ AR PR e i | e
Any persocns \rfho.objg'ctgtp‘oﬁ protest
this'application shalitbe required to
i ﬁLe_.theinobject_i_qns'gi:fprryawt_ests with
‘Ra"Cangervation DiviSion of the
| State Gofporation Comenission”of
| the State of Kangas: within fifteen
(45y:days7irom;thexdate-of-this
| publication. These protests shall
be fildd’ pursuantétoiCommission
| regulations, and must slate specific
regsons why the grant of-the apphi-
cation-may Cause wasle, violate cor-

relativerights or poliute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas.
lEno protests-are ‘récejved this ap-
plication ‘may be. ‘granted: through
| gisummary proceeding. lf yalid
| protests are received, ithis matter

{will.be sef for bearing.’H 7 ¢

" Aif pérsons interested or concérned
shall take notice of the foregoing

and shail govern themselves ac-

L,

cordindly.

OXY USAInc.
P.O. Box 2528
Liberal, KS 67905
(620)-629-4200

Proof of Publication
Ao g1

414/,: LSA Laa,
publicationfes *___ 7 . 5

Karen L. Brady

Being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

that she is the Publisher of the ELKHART TRI-STATE
NEWS, a weekly newspaper published in the State
of Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a
weekly basis in Morton County, Kansas, and that
said newspaper is not a Irade, religious or frater-
nal publication. Said newspaper is a weekly, pub-
fished at least 50 times a year; and has been so
published continuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state for a period of more than five
years prior to the first publication of said notice;
and has been admitted at the Post Office of Elkhart
in said County as second class matter. That the
attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, publications therecf being made as
aforesaid on the following dates:

J 20/%-

—_— 20__
20— 0
20y 020
20__ 20

> LM/
o

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

sy of 94.;,47 0/2

& DAREN R, COEN

My Appt Expires 1= & -2 / B

Approved 20

Clerk or Judge



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

CONFIDENTIA

AT Y 0
Y r

1076080

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 9447
Name: OXY USA Inc.

Address 1: 2 E GREENWAY PLZ
Address 2: _ PO BOX 27670

15-129-10306-00-0t

Contact Person: _ LAURA BETH HICKERT

Phane: (620 ) 629-4253

CONTRACTOR: License #_34602
Key Energy Services, LLC

Zip: 77227 +1510_

Name:
Wellsite Geologist; NA

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[T] New well [] Re-Entry Workover

3 ail ] wsw ] swD [ siow

(] Gas [ paa [C] ENHR [ sicw

[ elc] [ esw 1 Temp. Abd.

] CM (Coal Bed Methane)

(] Cathodic [] Other (Core, Expt., etc.):
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
OXY USA, INC./ CITIES SERVICE OIL COMPANY

Operator:

Well Name: NEILL B-1

Original Comp. Date: 09/28/1955 Originail Total Depth;_3205

[] Deepening ] Re-pe. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ ] Gonw.to SWD
[l Conv. to GSW

[J] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[] Commingled Permit #:

[[] Dual Completion Permit #:

[] swo Permit #:

[C] ENHR Permit #:

] csw Permit #:
11/11/2011 11/21/2011
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regutate the ¢ll and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

APINo. 15 -

Spot Description:

_NE_SW SWNE o 7 Twp. B s R B [] East[¥] West
1990 Feetfrom [¥] Nerth/ [ South Line of Section
1990 Feetfrom [¥] East / [] Wesl Line of Section

Foolages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:
Kine Oaw Ose Osw
County: Morton
NEILL B

Lease Name: Well #: L

Field Name:
Producing Formation; _TOPEKA, WABAUNSEE

Elevation: Ground; 3655 Kelly Bushing: 3666
Total Depth: 3205 plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:
[ Yes [/INo

If yes, show depth set: Feet

600 Fest

Multipfe Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
feet depth to: wi

sx cmi.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be coffected from the Reserve Pit)

Chtoride content: ppm Fludvolume; ______ bbis

Dewaltering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Qperator Name:

Lease Name: License #;

Quarter Sec. Twp S. R. [] East [ West

Permit #:

County:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 03/09/2012

D Confidential Release Date:

D Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ wic Distribution

AT [ [0 110 Approved by: MOMUAMES 1y, 0312/2012




S 1]
1076080

Operator Name: OXY USA Inc. ___ Lease Name: _NEILL 8 well#: _1
Sec. 7 Twp33 s R43 []East [/]West County: _Morton

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostalic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach exira sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed, Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (] Yes No Log  Formalion (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ ves No SEE ORIGINAL
Cores Taken U ves No
Electric Log Run [ ves No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Cves [JNeo

(¥ no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

CASING REGORD [ New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conducior, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
- Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of i Sacks Type and Percent
Ll G L) Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs. / Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING f SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives

— Perforate fEeloon

— Protect Casing

__ Plug Back TD it

— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fraclure, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Foolage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 2689-2696, 2807-2810, 2898-2904 WABALNSE 2689-2904
4 2915-2926 TOPEKA 2915-2926
72 BBL 17% FLUSH 18 BBL 2% 2689-2926
DRILL OUT CIBP @ 2940 2940
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer Af: Liner Run:
2375 3117 [ ves No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

11/30/2011 [ Flowing Pumping  [_] Gas Lift [7] otner (Exprainy
Estimated Produclion Qil Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbis, Gas-0il Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours 0 18 0 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented Sold [ Used on Lease ] open Hole Perl.  [] Dually Comp. Commingled WABAUNSEE TOPEKA
. {Submit ACQ-5} {Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) I:‘ Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCG - Gonservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802
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Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kec.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 7, 2012

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Plz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE:  Approved Commingling CO101213
Neill B 1, Sec.7-T33S-R43W, Morton County

API No. 15-129-10306-00-01

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 23, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Wabaunsee 0.0 9.0 0.0 2689-2904
Topeka 0.0 9.0 0.0 2915-3094
Total Estimated Current Production 0.0 18.0 0.0

Based upon the depth of the Topeka formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101213 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this

approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 5447
	oname: OXY USA Inc.
	oaddr1: 5 E GREENWAY PLZ
	oaddr2: PO BOX 27570
	ocity: HOUSTON
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 77227
	ozip4: 7570
	ocontact: LAURA BETH HICKERT
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 629-4253
	API: 15-129-10306-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 7
	Township: 33
	Range: 43
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1990
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1990
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Morton
	lname: NEILL B
	wellnumber: 1
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: WABAUNSEE
	perfs1: 2689-2904
	formation2: TOPEKA
	perfs2: 2915-3094
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 0
	form1gas: 9
	form1water: 0
	form2oil: 0
	form2gas: 9
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: 
	form3gas: 
	form3water: 
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 11/7/2012
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 11/07/2012
	comminglingid: CO101213


